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Poyam Valves is the world's leading manufacturer for cryogenic service Ball, Gate, Globe & Check Cargo valves for LNG & LPG
Carrier applications.

Poyam Valves is the onliest manufacturer that covers all the LNG Chain throught the supply of cryogenic service valves:

1.0ffshore/Onshore well (gas reserves).

2.LNG Liquefaction Terminals, both Offshore and Onshore.
3.LNG Loading Arms

4.INGC/LPGC (Cargo valves & LNG Reliquefaction Plant valves)

CRYOGENIC SERVICE 5.LNG Unloading Arms

6. LNG Receiving (Regasification) Terminals.

Our own quality renowned foundry AMPO and long experience in cryogenic valves (since 1979), enables Poyam Valves to design
and manufacture high technology valves with the best performance and low maintenance cost.

Through our Field Engineering Service (FES) team we provide fimely response to customer needs worldwide: wiiness and give
technical support in commissioning & start up stage, maintenance shut down supervision, froubleshooting and repair service,
equipment selection , maintenance and operation frainings. . ...

Our valves are the best solution whenever Safety, quality and total reliability is the goal. We remain at the forefront of technology,
heing the leaders in LNGC valve supply worldwide (JAPAN, KOREA,CHINA, FRANCE, SPAIN. ... ) Poyam Valves have heen installed
and operating on many of the LNG carriers Worlwide and have proven to be extremely reliable and robust.
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TOP ENTRY & SPLIT BODY DESIGN



CRYOGENIC BALL VALVES

TOP ENTRY
Standards: API, BS, MSS, ANSI, ASME, ASTM
(lasses: 150 Ibs
Sizes: 1/2" up to 16”
Temperature: Down to -196°C
Consiruction: - Extended bonnet (Gas column).
- Bolted honnet.

- Floating and trunnion-mounted ball.

- Full and reduced bore.

- Flanged, butt weld ends, and both.

- Manval and motor-operated (hydravlic, pneumatic, electric).
- Fire safe.

- Soft seats.

CLASS 150 DIMENSIONS IN MILIMETERS
ND. ]/2:: 3/4:: I" ]I/zn 2:: 3:: 4n 6" 9n ]0" ]2:: ]4:: 16” IS” 20" 24:: 28" 30n 36"

L(RF) 108 127 160 2159 2159 2826 3937 4572 6239 754 8763 965 1130

H 327 364 385 464 502 494 585 639 776 902 1008 1040 1294 1107 1294 1378 1492 1584 1787

Weight (Kg.) (BW) 8 10 13 25 27 42 88 186 35 630 929 1425 1910 2605 3125 4207 5801 6507 8237

CLASS 300 DIMENSIONS IN MILIMETERS
ND. /7 3 1" [ 7 3 4 6" 8" 10" 12"

L(RF) 139,7 152,4 177,8 228,6 282,6 355,8 403,2 560,4 653,9 762 9144

H 327 364 385 464 467 530 613 683 855
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Weight (Kg.) (BW) ¢ 1

CLASS 600 DIMENSIONS IN MILIMETERS
ND. /7 34 N [ 7' 3 § 6" 8" 10" 12"

L(RF) 165,1 190,5 2159 2413 355,6 4318 558,8 660,4 784 916 112

H 327 364 385 464 523 541 652 173
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995 1051

Weight (Kg.) (BW) 11 15 2 35 50 9



CRYOGENIC

GLOBE VALVES BOLTED BONNET

Also available in pressure seal

Standards: API, BS, MSS, ANSI, ASME, ASTM
Al Classes: 150 Ibs up to 2500 Lbs
. Sizes: 2" up to 56"
Temperature: Down to -196°C
Construction: - Bolted bonnet.
- Extended honnet (gas column).
= - Flanged and butt weld ends.
= - Manual and motor-operated.
ol - Throttling Service Globe valves.
] - Metal seats.
CLASS 150
ND. /2 34 vy 3 4 6" 8" 10 12 14" 16" 18" 20" 29"

L(RF) 1079 175 177 1651 2032 2413 2921 4064 4953 6223 6985 7874 9144 10414 11684 12954

H 497 508 522 616 619 720 791 1263 1192 1452 1598 1760 1919 2134 2359 2575

M 160 160 160 200 225 325 325 500 500 500 600 600 600 800 800 1000

Weight (Kg) RF 7 11 20 23 27 49 73 160 190 236 420 561 772



CRYOGENIC CHECK BOLTED BONNET

Also available in pressure seal

Standards: API, BS, MSS, ANSI, ASME, ASTM
Classes: 150 Ibs up to 2500 Lbs
Sizes: 2" up to 56"
Temperature: Down to -196°C
Construction: - Bolted bonnet.
- Flanged and butt weld ends.
- Metal seats.

CLASS 150 DIMENSIONS IN MILIMETERS
ND. -I/Zu 3/4:: ] " ]1/1:: 2n 3” 4” 6" 8" ]0" -I 2n M” ] 6" ]su 20" 24:: 30::

L(RF) 108 1773 127 1651 2032 2413 29201 3556 4953 6223 6985 7874 8636 9719 9779

H 105 108 112 126 143 186 210 247 304 331 410 459 499 552 572 670 800

Weight (Kg) RF 10 1 12 13 6 27 4 71 128 232 326 460 576 660 808 1404 2330



CLASS 150

ND.

L (BW)

L(RF)

D

H
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M

Weight (Kg) (BW)
Weight (Kg) (RF)

3/4"
17,3
17,3

POYAM

AMPO S.Coop

GATE VALVES

Also available in pressure seal

Standards:
Classes:
Sizes:
Temperature:

Construction:

1
127
127
255
555
593
225
20

22

API, BS, MSS, ANSI, ASME, ASTM
150 Ibs up to 2500 Lbs

2" up to 56”

Down to -196°C

- Bolted bonnet.

- Extended bonnet (gas column).
- Flanged and butt weld ends.

- Manual and motor-operated.

- Metal seats.

12"
501,7
355,6
305
1993

400
302
335

14"
5715
762
335
2265

700
455
492

The best human team and a fully in-house integrated

process enable us to offer fop design and

manufacturing of cryogenic valves.

2" 3 4" 6" 8" 10"
2159 282,5 304,8 403 4 419,1 457,2
1778 203,2 228,6 266,7 292)1 330,2
52 76 102 152 203 254
576 707 79 1017 1185 1444
639 191 912 1181 1405 1722
225 225 275 325 380 380
25 35 40 84 132 210
29 42 50 96 148 229
]

WWW.POYAM.COM






“INTERNAL WELD OVERLAY OPTIONS
FOR ABRASIVE AND/OR CORROSION
APPLICATIONS ARE AVAILABLE.”




CRYOGENIC

‘ TC TEMPERATURE RECORDER
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“THROUGH OUR FIELD ENGINEERING SERVICE (FES)
TEAM WE PROVIDE TIMELY RESPONSE TO CUSTOMER
NEEDS WORLDWIDE: WITNESS AND TECHNICAL
SUPPORT IN COMMISSIONING & START UP STAGE,
MAINTENANCE SHUT DOWN SUPERVISION,
TROUBLESHOOTING AND REPAIR SERVICE, EQUIPMENT
SELECTION, MAINTENANCE
AND OPERATION TRAINING...”



POYAM

POYAM HEADQUARTER ¢yi¥

TEL +34 943 80 53 43

FAX +34 943 88 88 47

POLIGONO POYAM

20213 IDIAZABAL (GIPUZKOA) SPAIN

WWW.POYAM.COM
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WORLDWIDE SALES NETWORK

POYAM valves are available worldwide through our Sales Network.

Our Sales Network comprises 7 Customer Teams:

- SPAIN - SOUTH AMERICA - FRANCE
jormaechea@poyam.com

JAPAN - KOREA - THAILAND - PHILIPPINES - VIETNAM
aalbisu@poyam.com

EUROPE
jon@poyam.com

NORTH AMERICA
[imaz@poyam.com

- AUSTRALASIA
|-|-goni@poyam.com
CHINA

iazurmendi@poyam.com

MIDDLE EAST - INDIA - AFRICA
asier@poyam.com

BAY OF BISCAY

POYAM

IDIAZABAL@

POYAM

FACTORY & HEADQUARTERS
90 km east of Bilbao, 45 km south of San Sebastian, 70 km south of the French horder.
POYAM VALVES is situated in Idiazabal, a town in the north of Spain, in an area with a deeply-rooted industrial tradition called THE BASQUE
COUNTRY. Idiazabal is just 1 hour’s drive from BILBAO (International Airport) and af these distances from other important places:
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WWW.POYAM.COM

AT POYAM VALVES WE SHARE CUSTOMER
ASPIRATIONS, AS ONLY IN THEIR
TRIUMPH LIES OUR SUCCESS.




POYAM

ATTENTION AND SERVICE

POYAM VALVES is the most efficient partnership at each stage
of your project, we have more than 35 years’ experience
worldwide supplying high-tech, quality products and best
service.



POYAM

AMPO 5 Coop HONDRAGON
AMPO, S. COOP- POYAM VALVES TEL. +34 943 80 53 43 FAX +34 943 88 88 47 POLIGONO INDUSTRIAL POYAM 20213 IDIAZABAL GIPUZKOA SPAIN WWW.POYAM.COM
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